2023-364 Exhibit A

Funding Program

Transportation Alternative Set Aside
Transportation Alternative Set Aside
Transportation Alternative Set Aside
Transportation Alternative Set Aside
Surface Transportation Block Grant
Surface Transportation Block Grant*
Carbon Reduction Program*
Surface Transportation Block Grant*
Carbon Reduction Program*
Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Districi Project

8 Portage Lakes Drive Sidewalk Project

8 Cormany Drive Sidewalk Project

5 Cleveland-Massillon Road Sidewalk Project 1
5 Cleveland-Massillon Road Sidewalk Project 2
8 S. Main Street Improvement Project

8 Killian/Pickle Roundabout

8 Killian/Pickle Roundabout

1 Valley View and Chaffee Roundabout

1 Valley View and Chaffee Roundabout

8 Arlington Road Resurfacing

8 Krumroy Road Part 1

8 Krumroy Road Part 2

8 Krumroy Road Part 3

8 Sanitarium Road Resurfacing Project

5 Summit Road Part 1

5 Summit Road Part 2

8 Swartz Road Resurfacing Project

8 Sourth Turkeyfoot Resurfacing Project

1 Liberty Road Resurfacing Project - Twinsburg
1 Liberty Road Resurfacing Project - Reminderville

Sponsor

SCE on behalf of Coventry T¢
SCE on behalf of Coventry T¢
SCE on behalf of Copley Tow
SCE on behalf of Copley Tow

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

City of Twinsburg
City of Reminderville

Federal Request

$526,400.00
$526,400.00
$720,000.00
$960,000.00
$5,800,000.00
$1,992,500.00

$1,694,500.00

$800,000.00
$640,000.00
$640,000.00
$760,000.00
$800,000.00
$720,000.00
$800,000.00
$400,000.00
$720,000.00
$700,000.00
$547,200.00
$19,747,000.00

Local Share

$131,600.00
$131,600.00
$180,000.00
$240,000.00
$2,100,000.00
$757,500.00

$645,500.00

$500,000.00
$255,000.00
$160,000.00
$285,000.00
$550,000.00
$280,000.00
$500,000.00
$170,000.00
$320,000.00
$175,000.00
$136,800.00
$7,518,000.00

Total

$658,000.00
$658,000.00
$900,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$7,900,000.00
$2,750,000.00

$2,340,000.00

$1,300,000.00
$895,000.00
$800,000.00
$1,045,000.00
$1,350,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,300,000.00
$570,000.00
$1,040,000.00
$875,000.00
$684,000.00
$27,265,000.00

SCE Share

$0.00 80/20
$0.00 80/20
$0.00 80/20
$0.00 80/20
$2,100,000.00 73/27
$757,500.00 73/27
73/27
$645,500.00 73/27
73/27
$500,000.00 62/38
$255,000.00 70/30
$160,000.00 80/20
$285,000.00 73/27
$550,000.00 60/40
$280,000.00 72/28
$500,000.00 60/40
$170,000.00 70/30
$320,000.00 70/30
$31,500.00 80/20
$15,400.00 80/20
$6,569,900.00

Funding Local Share Paid |

Coventry
Coventry
Copley/Fairlawn
Copley
SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE

SCE



Notes

Cleveland Massillon Road from Ridgewood Road to I-77 in Fairlawn

Cleveland Massillon Road from Ridgewood Road to the railroad crossing

1.4 miles on S. Main from Turkeyfoot to Portage Lakes Dr., resurfacing, bridge replacement, and sidewalks

*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants
*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants
*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants
*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants
On Arlington Road from Warner to City of Akron line

On Krumroy Road from Massillon to Hilbish

On Krumroy from Hilbish to Pressler

On Krumroy from Pressler to Flickinger

On Sanitarium from Lakemore line to Portage Line Road

On Summit Road from Norton line to Jacoby

On Summit Road from Jacoby to Cleveland Massillon

On Swartz Road from Darnell to Arlington

On South Turkeyfoot from New Franklin line to Portage Lakes Drive

Liberty Road from Cannon Road to just south of Post Road in City of Twinsburg and Twinsburg Township. City is taking the lead.

Liberty Road from just south of Post Road in Reminderville and Twinsburg Township. Reminderville taking the lead



