2023-364 Exhibit A

Funding Program	District Project	Sponsor	Federal Request	Local Share	Total	SCE Share Funding	g Local Share Paid I
Transportation Alternative Set Aside	8 Portage Lakes Drive Sidewalk Project	SCE on behalf of Coventry To	\$526,400.00	\$131,600.00	\$658,000.00	\$0.00 80/20	Coventry
Transportation Alternative Set Aside	8 Cormany Drive Sidewalk Project	SCE on behalf of Coventry To	\$526,400.00	\$131,600.00	\$658,000.00	\$0.00 80/20	Coventry
Transportation Alternative Set Aside	5 Cleveland-Massillon Road Sidewalk Project 1	SCE on behalf of Copley Tow	\$720,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$0.00 80/20	Copley/Fairlawn
Transportation Alternative Set Aside	5 Cleveland-Massillon Road Sidewalk Project 2	SCE on behalf of Copley Tow	\$960,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$0.00 80/20	Copley
Surface Transportation Block Grant	8 S. Main Street Improvement Project	SCE	\$5,800,000.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$7,900,000.00	\$2,100,000.00 73/27	SCE
Surface Transportation Block Grant*	8 Killian/Pickle Roundabout	SCE	\$1,992,500.00	\$757,500.00	\$2,750,000.00	\$757,500.00 73/27	SCE
Carbon Reduction Program*	8 Killian/Pickle Roundabout	SCE				73/27	SCE
Surface Transportation Block Grant*	1 Valley View and Chaffee Roundabout	SCE	\$1,694,500.00	\$645,500.00	\$2,340,000.00	\$645,500.00 73/27	SCE
Carbon Reduction Program*	1 Valley View and Chaffee Roundabout	SCE				73/27	SCE
Resurfacing Program	8 Arlington Road Resurfacing	SCE	\$800,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$500,000.00 62/38	SCE
Resurfacing Program	8 Krumroy Road Part 1	SCE	\$640,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$895,000.00	\$255,000.00 70/30	SCE
Resurfacing Program	8 Krumroy Road Part 2	SCE	\$640,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$160,000.00 80/20	SCE
Resurfacing Program	8 Krumroy Road Part 3	SCE	\$760,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$1,045,000.00	\$285,000.00 73/27	SCE
Resurfacing Program	8 Sanitarium Road Resurfacing Project	SCE	\$800,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$550,000.00 60/40	SCE
Resurfacing Program	5 Summit Road Part 1	SCE	\$720,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$280,000.00 72/28	SCE
Resurfacing Program	5 Summit Road Part 2	SCE	\$800,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$500,000.00 60/40	SCE
Resurfacing Program	8 Swartz Road Resurfacing Project	SCE	\$400,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$170,000.00 70/30	SCE
Resurfacing Program	8 Sourth Turkeyfoot Resurfacing Project	SCE	\$720,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$320,000.00 70/30	SCE
Resurfacing Program	1 Liberty Road Resurfacing Project - Twinsburg	City of Twinsburg	\$700,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$31,500.00 80/20	SCE
Resurfacing Program	1 Liberty Road Resurfacing Project - Reminderville	City of Reminderville	\$547,200.00	\$136,800.00	\$684,000.00	\$15,400.00 80/20	SCE
			\$19,747,000.00	\$7,518,000.00	\$27,265,000.00	\$6,569,900.00	

Notes

Cleveland Massillon Road from Ridgewood Road to I-77 in Fairlawn

Cleveland Massillon Road from Ridgewood Road to the railroad crossing

1.4 miles on S. Main from Turkeyfoot to Portage Lakes Dr., resurfacing, bridge replacement, and sidewalks

*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants

*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants

*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants

*Applying for the two different programs, each has a different set of parameters for scoring, this will enhance our success of getting one of the grants

On Arlington Road from Warner to City of Akron line

On Krumroy Road from Massillon to Hilbish

On Krumroy from Hilbish to Pressler

On Krumroy from Pressler to Flickinger

On Sanitarium from Lakemore line to Portage Line Road

On Summit Road from Norton line to Jacoby

On Summit Road from Jacoby to Cleveland Massillon

On Swartz Road from Darnell to Arlington

On South Turkeyfoot from New Franklin line to Portage Lakes Drive

Liberty Road from Cannon Road to just south of Post Road in City of Twinsburg and Twinsburg Township. City is taking the lead.

Liberty Road from just south of Post Road in Reminderville and Twinsburg Township. Reminderville taking the lead